FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

01-30-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 07303.0032

	donorable Commissione record the attached origi		J. 50py thereof.	3285	ATTN. BOX ASSI	GNMENTS	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):			Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Douglas C. WATSON and Michael BINNARD						
			1-17-01	Name:	Nikon Corporatio	on	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No			Internal Address:				
3.	Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: 6-3, Nishi-Ohi, 1-Chome, Shinagawa-ku			
	Assignment		Merger	City:	Tokyo 140	·	T 10
נז	Security Agreement		Change of Name	State:	JAPAN	Zip Code:	.s. 0797
[Describe]			7.0 1.7 0				
	Other:			Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?			
Execution	on Date: January 8, 20	001		□ Yes ■ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: January 8, 2001							
A.	Patent Application Number(s):		B. Patent Number(s):				
	[Insert]			[insert]			
1/19/2001 FFANAEIA 00000017 09760797							
04 FC:581		40.00 OP Additio	nal numbers attached	? □ Ye:	s ■ No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name:	Jemy Soegeng			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40			
Internal	FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT ernal Address: & DUNNER, L.L.P.			■ Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)			
Street Address: 1300   Street, N.W.				Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit	account	
City:	Washington, D.0	C					
State:		Zip: 20	005-3315	8.	Deposit Account No.	06-0916	
9.	Statement and signature	·.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Jemy Soegeng Signature Date					<del></del>		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3							

**PATENT REEL: 011463 FRAME: 0893** 

Attorney Docket No. 07303.0032-00000 (PA0357-US)

<b>ASSI</b>	<b>GNM</b>	<b>IENT</b>
-------------	------------	-------------

Des Mirlos

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, <u>Douglas WATSON of 1353 Cameo Drive</u>, <u>Campbell</u>, <u>California 95008 and Michael BINNARD of 2444 Coronet Blvd.</u>, <u>Belmont California 94002</u> hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>Nikon Corporation</u>, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at <u>6-3</u>, <u>Nishi-Ohi</u>, <u>1-Chome</u>, <u>Shinagawa-Ku</u>, <u>Tokyo 140</u>, <u>Japan</u>, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

## **QUICK CHAMBER SEALS**

for which we have filed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns. The undersigned hereby grants Jemy Soegeng, Reg. No. 44,345; an attorney with the company Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Executed this 12 d	day of Januar	<u>-y, 2000</u> _^	5001			
	<u>CERTIFIC.</u>	ATE OF ACKNO	Douglas WATSON  C. Dear 1/12/01  IOWLEDGMENT			
State of California County of	)					
On						
WITNESS my hand	l and official seal.					
Signature:			(Seal)			

PATENT REEL: 011463 FRAME: 0894

Attorney Docket No. 07303.0032-00000 (PA0357-US)

Executed this	day of January	, 2000	
		Michael F	BINNARD
	<u>CERTIFICATE C</u>	OF ACKNOWLED	<u>GMENT</u>
State of California County of	)		
appeared Michael Bl satisfactory evidence acknowledged that h	INNARD, personally known to be the person whose the executed the same in herson, or the entity upon	own to me (or prove name is subscribe his authorized capac	, a Notary Public, personally ed to me on the basis of d to the within instrument and city, and that by his signature on e person or the entity acted,
WITNESS my hand	l and official seal.		
Signature:		_ (Seal)	

**RECORDED: 01/17/2001** 

**PATENT REEL: 011463 FRAME: 0895**